Resolved, That the contract for five hundred (500) tons of white ash coal for the Kingston 

Avenue Hospital, corner of Kingston avenue and Fenimore street, Borough of Brooklyn, City of 
New York, be and is hereby awarded to L. H. Marcks, for the sum of three dollars and tyvelve 
cents per gross ton of two thousand two hundred and forty (2,240) pounds, he being the lowest  

bidder, subject to the approval of the sureties by the Comptroller, and that the President be and 
is hereby authorized to execute the contract in the form approved by the Counsel to the Cor-
poration. 

On motion, it was